OFFICE OF THE MAYOR Telephone: (716) 286-4310

October 13, 2023

The City Council Niagara Falls, New York

## Re: Agreement with Niagara Falls City School District (Our Schools Channel (OSC), Funding)

Each year, the City provides financial support to the Niagara Falls City School District to assist in funding the "Our Schools Channel 21", public access channel OSC-21. The 2023 Budget contains an appropriation in the amount of \$10,000.00 to the Niagara Falls City School District for this purpose. In order to effectuate the release of the funding, a Funding Agreement with the School District is required. Funding will be available from budget code A.6330.0000.0449.599.

Will the Council so approve and authorize the Mayor to execute an agreement satisfactory to the Corporation Counsel in both form and content?

Submitted by:

ROBERT M. RESTAINO Mayor